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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

PASSED BY THE 

FORTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1888. 

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, 
February 26, 1840, and March 16, 184.2. 

AUGUSTA: 
STEVEt'l'S & SAYWARD, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

1866. 



RES,OLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAIN·E. 

1866. 



TOWN OF HARRINGTON.-WAR DEBTS.-TOWN OF NORTHPORT. 

Cbapter 70. 
Resolve abating state tax of the town of Harrington. 

Resolved, That the treasurer ofstate be and he hereby is author­
ized and directed to abate two hundred sixty-six dollars twenty­
four cents of the state tax assessed upon the town of Harrington in 
the county of Washington, for the year one thousand eight hundred 
and sfxty-six, being the proportion of the state tax for eighteen 
hundred and sixty-six, chargeable upon the estates which were 
deducted from the valuation of the town of Harrington by a resolve 
approved February twenty-third, eighteen hundred sixty-six. 

Approved February 23, 1866. 

Chapter 71. 
Resolvo rellLtiug to the n~sumption by the geuernl governmeut of the war debts of loyal 

stlLtes, oities ILnd towns. 

WHEREAS, the expenditures made and debts incurred by the 
several states, cities and towns, of the loyal portion of the United 
States, in aid of the government during the war of the rebellion, 
were for the common benefit and should be borne by the whole 
country; therefore 

Resolved, That these expenditures and debts ought to be assumed 
by the general government. 

Approved February 23, 1866. 

Chapter 72. 
Resolve ILblLtiug stlLte tlLX of the town of Northport. 

27 
OHAP. 70. 

A batement to 
be $266.2<1. 

Preamblo. 

Resolve. 

Resolved, That the treasurer of state be and he hereby is author- Abatement to 

ized and directed to abate one hundred and twenty dollars of the be $120. 

state tax assessed upon the town of Northport, in the county of 
Waldo, for the year one thousand eight hundred and sixty-six, 
being the proportion of the state tax for the year eighteen hundred 
and sixty-six, chargeable upon the estates which were deducted 
from the valuation of the town of Northport by a rE;lsolve passed 
February twenty-third, eighteen hundred and sixty-six. 

Approved FebrulLry 23, 1866. 


